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Bureau of Design and Construction Directory
 

 

	Administration
	
	

	David J. O'Hearn, PE, Deputy Commissioner
	(860) 713-5850
	david.ohearn@ct.gov

	Marjorie Heap, Executive Secretary
	(860) 713-5852
	marjorie.heap@ct.gov

	
	
	

	Planning and Programming--Administration
	
	

	Allen Herring, PE, Chief Engineer
	(860) 713-5691
	allen.herring@ct.gov

	Dina Ziolkowski, Secretary 2
	(860) 713-5693
	dina.ziolkowski@ct.gov

	
	
	

	Planning and Programming--
Technical Services 
	
	

	Frank Amarante, Assistant Project Manager
	(860) 713-5733
	Frank.amarante@ct.gov

	Jeff Bolton, Environment Analyst 3
	(860) 713-5706
	jeffrey.bolton@ct.gov

	Joseph Cassidy, PE, Director of Project Management
	(860) 713-5705
	joseph.cassidy@ct.gov

	Rebecca Cutler, Environmental Analyst 2
	(860) 713-5762
	Rebecca.cutler@ct.gov

	Helena Harabasz, Assistant Project Manager
	(860) 713-5732
	Helena.harabasz@ct.gov

	Ira Henowitz, AIA, BO, Architect 
	(860) 713-5708
	ira.henowitz@ct.gov

	William Jerin, Project Manager
	(860) 713-5616
	bill.jerin@ct.gov

	Vishnu Khade, PhD, Design Engineer 3 Mech. 
	(860) 713-5737
	vishnu.khade@ct.gov

	Steve Murphy, Planning Specialist
	(860) 713-5703
	stephen.murphy@ct.gov

	John Nolan, BO, Project Manager
	(860) 713-5838
	john.nolan@ct.gov

	Michael Sanders, BO, Assistant Project Manager
	(860) 713-5702
	michael.k.sanders@ct.gov

	Homesh Sharma, PE, Design Engineer 3 Elec.
	(860) 713-5744
	homesh.sharma@ct.gov

	James Sinclair, Supervising Project Manager
	(860) 713-5821
	james.sinclair@ct.gov

	David Surprenant, Assistant Project Manager
	(860) 713-5727
	david.surprenant@ct.gov

	Pamela Wright, Secretary 2
	(860) 713-5701
	Pamela.wright@ct.gov

	
	
	

	Planning and Programming--
Project Support
	
	

	Peter Babey, RA, Supervising Project Manager
	(860) 713-5635
	peter.babey@ct.gov

	Barbara Cosgrove, Project Manager
	(860) 713-5644
	barbara.cosgrove@ct.gov

	Randy Daigle, Project Manager - Selections
	(860) 713-5696
	randy.daigle@ct.gov

	David Lynch, Associate Project Manager
	(860) 713-5743
	david.lynch@ct.gov

	Rose Mitchell, Secretary 2
	(860) 713-5697
	rose.mitchell@ct.gov

	
	
	

	Project Management --

Administration 
	
	 

	Bruce Bockstael, FAIA, Chief Architect
	(860) 713-5631
	bruce.bockstael@ct.gov

	Kermit Thompson, Director of Project Mngmt.
	(860) 713-5613
	Kermit.thompson@ct.gov  

	Shelley Seymour, Administrative Assistant
	(860) 713-5632
	Shelley.seymour@ct.gov

	
	
	

	Project Management--
Clerical support
	
	 

	Norma Hart, Secretary 2
	(860) 713-5638
	norma.hart@ct.gov

	LaTonya Major, Secretary 1
	(860) 713-5668
	Latonya.major@ct.gov

	Karen Soucy, Secretary 1
	(860) 713-5672
	Karen.soucy@ct.gov

	Gail Westergren, Secretary 2
	(860) 713-5829
	gail.westergren@ct.gov

	 
	
	 

	Project Management--
Client Teams 
	
	 

	John Cavacas, Assistant Director of Project Management
	(860) 713-5742
	john.cavacas@ct.gov

	Norma Hart, Secretary 2
	(860) 713-5638
	norma.hart@ct.gov

	Joel Baranowski, EIT, Project Manager
	(860) 713-5612
	joel.baranowski@ct.gov 

	Frederick Connelly, Project Manager
	(860) 713-5823
	frederick.connolly@ct.gov 

	Arnie DeLaRosa, Assistant Project Manager
	(860) 713-5656
	Arnie.delarosa@ct.gov

	Robert Dexter, Project Manager
	(860) 713-5614
	Robert.dexter@ct.gov

	Steven Longo, Assistant Project Manager
	(860) 713-5751
	Steven.longo@ct.gov

	Peter McCann, PE, BO, Project Manager
	(860) 713-5642
	peter.mccann@ct.gov

	David Surprenant, Jr., Assistant Project Manager
	(860) 713-5754
	David.surprenant@ct.gov

	Richard Terrell, Associate Project Manager
	(860) 713-5717
	Richard.terrell@ct.gov

	Wayne Thorpe, Assistant Project Manager
	(860) 713-5618
	wayne.thorpe@ct.gov

	Dennis Tovey, PE, Project Manager
	(860) 713-5619
	dennis.tovey@ct.gov

	
	
	

	Donald Ouillette, Assistant Director of Project Management
	(860) 713-5931
	donald.ouillette@ct.gov  

	LaTonya Major, Secretary 1
	(860) 713-5668
	Latonya.major@ct.gov

	Stephen Bobala, Assistant Project Manager
	(860) 713-5942
	Stephen.bobala@ct.gov

	Carlton Grodotzke, Project Manager
	(860) 713-5640
	carlton.grodotzke@ct.gov

	Peter McClure, Associate Project Manager
	(860) 713-5715
	Peter.mcclure@ct.gov

	Raymond Overton, Assistant Project Manager
	(860) 713-5752
	Raymond.overton@ct.gov

	Ward Ponticelli, RA, Project Manager
	(860) 713-5944
	ward.ponticelli@ct.gov 

	Michael Rice, PE, Project Manager
	(860) 713-5929
	michael.rice@ct.gov 

	Steven Udeh, BO, Assistant Project Manager
	(860) 713-5730
	steven.udeh@ct.gov

	Glenn Washburn, Project Manager
	(860) 713-5646
	glenn.washburn@ct.gov

	David Wlodkowski, RA, Project Manager
	(860) 713-5934
	david.wlodkowski@ct.gov 

	Ron Zanobi, BO, Project Manager
	(860) 713-5648
	ronald.zanobi@ct.gov 

	
	
	

	Emilio Pizzoferrato, Assistant Director of Project Management
	(860) 713-5943
	emilio.pizzoferrato@ct.gov

	Karen Soucy, Secretary 1
	(860) 713-5672
	Karen.soucy@ct.gov

	Robert Cane, Assistant Project Manager
	(860) 713-5844
	Robert.cane@ct.gov

	Scott Dunnack, PE, Project Manager
	(860) 713-5637
	scott.dunnack@ct.gov

	Kenneth Fitzgerald, Project Manager
	(860) 713-5926
	kenneth.fitzgerald@ct.gov 

	Ashour Gevargisnia, PE, Project Manager
	(860) 713-5639
	ashour.gevargisnia@ct.gov 

	Todd Lukas, Assistant Project Manager
	(860) 713-5753
	Todd.lukas@ct.gov

	Michael Milne, RA, Project Manager
	(860) 713-5930
	michael.milne@ct.gov  

	Robert Prentice, Project Manager
	(860) 713-5830
	robert.prentice@ct.gov 

	Natalina Raimondi, Project Manager
	(860) 713-5827
	natalina.raimondi@ct.gov

	Lee Rowley, PE, LS, Project Manager
	(860) 713-5828
	lee.rowley@ct.gov

	Thomas Surprenant, Associate Project Manager
	(860) 713-5932
	thomas.surprenant@ct.gov

	
	
	

	 Project Management--Claims
	
	

	Richard Colbert, Project Manager
	(860) 713-5822
	rich.colbert@ct.gov 

	Sudesh Harbaran, Associate Accounts Examiner
	(860) 713-5939
	Sudesh.harbaran@ct.gov

	
	
	

	Project Management 
Agency Administered Projects
	
	 

	Edward Curley, BO, Project Manager
	(860) 713-5714
	edward.curley@ct.gov

	Kevin Jackson, Assistant Project Manager
	(860) 713-5928
	Kevin.jackson@ct.gov

	Diana Whitehead, Secretary 1 
	(860) 713-5620
	diana.whitehead@ct.gov 
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state of connecticut


DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS


165 Capitol Avenue


Hartford, Connecticut 06106
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